Fort Valley St. (0-2,0-0 SIAC) -vs- West Florida (1-1,0-0 Gulf South)
11/11/23 at L.S. Epps Gym, Atlanta, GA

Date: 11/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘%gfi"l 6 Fort Valley St. 31 31 62
Site: L.S. Epps Gym, Atlanta, GA West Florida 32 33 65
Fort Valley St. 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lowe,Myson * 33 8-20 5-10 3-3 3-1 4 2 1 3 0 0 24
21  Samb,Khadim i 31 4-11 3-7 2-3 1-3 4 0 0 4 0 0 13
10  Jack,Jahlen * 28 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 3 2 1 0 0 10
03  Mitchell,Pierre i 20 1-3 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 3
42  Williams,Joe * 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
34 Young,Quincy 15 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
05 Reynolds,Jamal 24 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 2
30 Rudolph,Davorian 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 2
00  Puaauli-Pelham,Antonio 7 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
13 Doucet,Khirius 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Pendergrass,Tyler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Whitehead,Sincere 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11  Diallo,Hassane 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-2 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 8-21 12-13 17-22 39 16 7 15 0 3 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24 45.83 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 10-33 30.30 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-7 100.00 %
Total 21-57 36.8 % 8-21 38.1% 12-13 923 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0
West Florida 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Washington,Xavier * 25  3-6 0-1 5-7 3-3 6 2 2 0 1 2 11
32 Brown,Eli =3 23  4-8 1-4 2-3 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 11
34  Alevok,Conor * 31 2-8 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
01  White III,Sterling =3 21  1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
10  White,Le'Tarion * 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14  Kupstas,Tautvydas 30 6-9 5-7 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 17
12 Ruth,Myles 19 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 4 0 1 9
11  Choudhary,Ankit 17 1-1 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
21  Hoffman,Keith 15  1-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
23  Rutatika,Sano 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-51 8-21 11-17 9-19 28 14 6 10 1 6 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 4-12 33.33 % 8-13 61.54 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 4-9 44.44 % 3-4 75.00 %
Total 23-51 45.1 % 8-21 38.1% 11-17 64.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
FOUL by MITCHELL,PIERRE 19:49
19:49 MISS FT by WASHINGTON, XAVIER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:49 1-0 V1 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON 19:49 1-2  H1
19:05 MISS JUMPER by WHITE III,STERLING
REBOUND DEF by SAMB,KHADIM --
GOOD JUMPER by JACK,JAHLEN(in the paint) 18:56 1-4 H3
18:29 MISS 3PTR by BROWN, ELI
REBOUND DEF by JACK,JAHLEN --
TURNOVER by SAMB,KHADIM 18:04
17:49 TURNOVER by BROWN,ELI
GOOD 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON 17:27 1-7 H6

ASSIST by JACK,JAHLEN --
17:12 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LE'TARION
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN, ELI
17:06 3-7 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ELI(in the paint)

16:52 FOUL by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
GOOD FT by LOWE,MYSON 16:52 3-8 HS5
16:52 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
16:52 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,KEITH
GOOD FT by LOWE,MYSON 16:52 3-9 H6
16:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN, ELI
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by JACK,JAHLEN(in the paint) 16:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by JACK,JAHLEN 15:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
15:57 SUB OUT by WHITE,LE'TARION
15:57 SUB IN by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
15:34 6-9 H3 GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
GOOD 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON 15:04 6-12 H6

ASSIST by JACK,JAHLEN --
14:44 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE III,STERLING
-- ASSIST by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,PIERRE 14:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELI
13:49 MISS JUMPER by ALEVOK,CONOR
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ELI

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOE 13:45
SUB OUT by LOWE,MYSON 13:45
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,PIERRE 13:45
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMAL 13:45
SUB IN by DOUCET,KHIRIUS 13:45
13:45 11-12 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ELI(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOE 13:45
13:45 12-12 GOOD FT by BROWN,ELI
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,JAMAL 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELI
13:38 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by SAMB,KHADIM 13:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOE 12:58
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN 12:58
12:31 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,KEITH

-- REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,KEITH
FOUL by JACK,JAHLEN 12:29



REBOUND DEF by JACK,JAHLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SAMB,KHADIM
SUB OUT by SAMB,KHADIM
SUB IN by PUAAULI-PELHAM,ANTON
GOOD FT by SAMB,KHADIM

GOOD JUMPER by JACK,JAHLEN

GOOD JUMPER by PUAAULI-PELHAM,ANTON

FOUL by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN

SUB OUT by JACK,JAHLEN
SUB IN by PENDERGRASS, TYLER

TURNOVER by PUAAULI-PELHAM,ANTON
FOUL by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN

SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN

SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,SINCERE

FOUL by PENDERGRASS,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by DOUCET,KHIRIUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PUAAULI-PELHAM,ANTON

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,SINCERE
TURNOVER by DOUCET,KHIRIUS

SUB OUT by DOUCET,KHIRIUS

SUB OUT by PENDERGRASS, TYLER

SUB IN by LOWE,MYSON

SUB IN by MITCHELL,PIERRE

STEAL by WHITEHEAD,SINCERE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON
ASSIST by MITCHELL,PIERRE

STEAL by PUAAULI-PELHAM,ANTON
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,PIERRE
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,MYSON
MISS JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,JAMAL

GOOD 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON

MISS JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON

12:18

12-13

12-14

12-16

12-18

13-18

14-18

15-18

15-21

17-21
17-24
19-24

H1

H2

H4

H6

H5

H4

H3

H 6

H 4
H7
H5

MISS 3PTR by WHITE III,STERLING
FOUL by HOFFMAN,KEITH

SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING
SUB OUT by ALEVOK,CONOR

SUB IN by RUTH,MYLES
SUB IN by RUTATIKA,SANO

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,KEITH
SUB OUT by BROWN,ELI

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB IN by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

MISS FT by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT

REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
MISS JUMPER by RUTH,MYLES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RUTH,MYLES

FOUL by RUTH,MYLES

TURNOVER by RUTATIKA,SANO

STEAL by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

GOOI? DUNK by WASHINGTON,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS



REBOUND OFF by LOWE,MYSON
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,PIERRE

SUB OUT by LOWE,MYSON

SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,SINCERE
SUB IN by SAMB,KHADIM

SUB IN by YOUNG,QUINCY

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,PIERRE

TURNOVER by SAMB,KHADIM

MISS 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON

SUB OUT by PUAAULI-PELHAM,ANTON
SUB IN by LOWE,MYSON
FOUL by MITCHELL,PIERRE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,PIERRE
SUB IN by JACK,JAHLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by JACK,JAHLEN

SUB OUT by JACK,JAHLEN
SUB IN by DOUCET,KHIRIUS

GOOD LAYUP by SAMB,KHADIM(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by SAMB,KHADIM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON

REBOUND OFF by LOWE,MYSON

TURNOVER by LOWE,MYSON

FOUL by REYNOLDS,JAMAL

FOUL by REYNOLDS,JAMAL

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMAL
SUB IN by PENDERGRASS, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,QUINCY

MISS JUMPER by DOUCET,KHIRIUS(in the paint)

06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:00
05:26
05:26
05:19

04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:08
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33

03:28
03:20
03:20
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:00
03:00
02:51
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47

02:47

02:08

01:44

01:39

19-26

19-27
22-27

24-27

25-27

26-27

28-27
28-29

29-29

32-29

H7

H8
H5

H3

H2

H1

V1
H1

V3

FOUL by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

SUB OUT by RUTATIKA,SANO
SUB IN by ALEVOK,CONOR

GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

STEAL by RUTH,MYLES
GOOD JUMPER by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT
ASSIST by RUTH,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

GOOD FT by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT (fastbreak)
MISS FT by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT (fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ALEVOK,CONOR(in the paint)

FOUL by ALEVOK,CONOR

STEAL by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

SUB OUT by RUTH,MYLES

SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING

MISS FT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT

SUB IN by BROWN,ELI

MISS LAYUP by ALEVOK,CONOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, ELI

GOOD FT by BROWN,ELI

MISS FT by BROWN,ELI
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BROWN, ELI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ELI
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,XAVIER



TURNOVER by LOWE,MYSON 01:12

01:12 STEAL by ALEVOK,CONOR
01:05 MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:05
SUB OUT by SAMB,KHADIM 01:05
SUB IN by DIALLO,HASSANE 01:05
MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,HASSANE 00:46
= REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
00:28 MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
REBOUND DEF by PENDERGRASS, TYLER =
GOOD JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON(in the paint) 00:12 32-31 V1

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
SUB OUT by DIALLO,HASSANE 20:00
SUB OUT by DOUCET,KHIRIUS 20:00
SUB OUT by PENDERGRASS, TYLER 20:00
SUB OUT by YOUNG,QUINCY 20:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,PIERRE 20:00
SUB IN by JACK,JAHLEN 20:00
SUB IN by SAMB,KHADIM 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOE 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
20:00 SUB IN by WHITE,LE'TARION
19:40 MISS LAYUP by ALEVOK,CONOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACK,JAHLEN ==
MISS LAYUP by JACK,JAHLEN(in the paint) 19:32
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JOE ==
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint) 19:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
19:29 FOUL by ALEVOK,CONOR
MISS JUMPER by SAMB,KHADIM 19:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LE'TARION
19:23 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOE --
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,PIERRE 19:16
18:56 34-31 V3 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ELI
MISS JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON 18:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
18:15 FOUL by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint) 18:07
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,PIERRE --
GOOD DUNK by JACK,JAHLEN(in the paint) 18:02 34-33 V1
ASSIST by MITCHELL,PIERRE ==
17:45 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LE'TARION
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,PIERRE ==
TURNOVER by SAMB,KHADIM 17:20
17:12 MISS JUMPER by ALEVOK,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by JACK,JAHLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SAMB,KHADIM 17:03 34-36 H2
16:41 MISS 3PTR by WHITE III,STERLING
== REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
16:35 36-36 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,XAVIER(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOE 16:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,]JOE 16:35
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN 16:35
16:35 37-36 V1 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by JACK,JAHLEN(in the paint) 16:12 37-38 H1

ASSIST by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN --



MISS 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON
REBOUND OFF by SAMB,KHADIM
GOOD 3PTR by SAMB,KHADIM

MISS LAYUP by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,PIERRE
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMAL

TURNOVER by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SAMB,KHADIM

ASSIST by LOWE,MYSON

GOOD JUMPER by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
REBOUND DEF by SAMB,KHADIM

MISS 3PTR by SAMB,KHADIM

REBOUND DEF by JACK,JAHLEN
TURNOVER by LOWE,MYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by JACK,JAHLEN
TURNOVER by SAMB,KHADIM

SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
SUB IN by YOUNG,QUINCY
GOOD 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON

MISS JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON

15:48

15:19
15:15
15:07
14:42

14:19
14:13
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:10
13:53
13:37

13:11
12:39
12:13

11:50

11:39
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:12
10:49
10:40
10:40
10:33
10:23
10:23
10:18
10:18
10:18
09:42
09:23
09:17
09:00
08:46

39-38

39-41
41-41

42-41

42-44

45-44

45-46

48-46

48-49
50-49

V1

H2

V1

H2

V1

H1

V2

H1
V1

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,LE'TARION(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, ELI
MISS 3PTR by WHITE III,STERLING
REBOUND OFF by WHITE III,STERLING

SUB OUT by WHITE,LE'TARION
SUB IN by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, XAVIER
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,KEITH

TURNOVER by ALEVOK,CONOR

GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
ASSIST by WHITE III,STERLING

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELI

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,KEITH
MISS LAYUP by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITE III,STERLING
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,KEITH
SUB OUT by ALEVOK,CONOR
SUB IN by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT
SUB IN by RUTH,MYLES

SUB IN by RUTATIKA,SANO

SUB OUT by BROWN, ELI
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,KEITH
GOOD 3PTR by RUTH,MYLES

STEAL by HOFFMAN,KEITH
MISS JUMPER by RUTATIKA,SANO

STEAL by HOFFMAN,KEITH
TURNOVER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,KEITH
FOUL by RUTH,MYLES
FOUL by RUTH,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by RUTH,MYLES



MISS 3PTR by SAMB,KHADIM

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMAL

GOOD FT by JACK,JAHLEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACK,JAHLEN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,JAMAL
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,QUINCY
MISS 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SAMB,KHADIM

REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,QUINCY

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,QUINCY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JAMAL
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JAMAL(in the paint)

FOUL by LOWE,MYSON

SUB OUT by JACK,JAHLEN

SUB OUT by SAMB,KHADIM
SUB OUT by YOUNG,QUINCY
SUB IN by MITCHELL,PIERRE
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JOE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint)

STEAL by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,JAMAL

GOOD JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOE

SUB IN by SAMB,KHADIM

SUB IN by YOUNG,QUINCY

GOOD FT by LOWE,MYSON

FOUL by LOWE,MYSON

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,MYSON
MISS JUMPER by LOWE,MYSON

52-49

52-50
52-51
54-51
57-51

57-52
57-53

57-55

59-55

60-55

60-57

62-57
62-59

62-60

V3

V2
V1
V3
V6

V5
V4

V2

V4

V 5

V3

V5
V3

V2

GOOD LAYUP by RUTH,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUTATIKA,SANO
MISS JUMPER by RUTATIKA,SANO

FOUL by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
SUB OUT by RUTATIKA,SANO
SUB IN by ALEVOK,CONOR

GOOD JUMPER by RUTH,MYLES

GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

FOUL by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT

MISS LAYUP by RUTH,MYLES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALEVOK,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,KEITH
GOOD DUNK by ALEVOK,CONOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,KEITH
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
GOOD FT by ALEVOK,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by RUTH,MYLES
TURNOVER by RUTH,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by RUTH,MYLES

FOUL by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT

SUB OUT by CHOUDHARY,ANKIT
SUB IN by BROWN,ELI

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by ALEVOK,CONOR



REBOUND DEF by SAMB,KHADIM
MISS LAYUP by LOWE,MYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,QUINCY
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,QUINCY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JAMAL
SUB IN by JACK,JAHLEN
MISS JUMPER by SAMB,KHADIM

MISS 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON

MISS 3PTR by SAMB,KHADIM
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,QUINCY

GOOD FT by YOUNG,QUINCY
GOOD FT by YOUNG,QUINCY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,PIERRE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,QUINCY
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAMAL
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,DAVORIAN
FOUL by JACK,JAHLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACK,JAHLEN
SUB IN by MITCHELL,PIERRE

MISS 3PTR by LOWE,MYSON

02:09
02:03
02:03

01:55
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:19
01:11
01:11
01:11
01:04

00:34

00:20
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:11
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:08

65-60

65-61
65-62

V5

V4
V3

MISS LAYUP by ALEVOK,CONOR(in the paint)

BLOCK by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
FOUL by RUTH,MYLES
TURNOVER by RUTH,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
TURNOVER by RUTH,MYLES

SUB OUT by RUTH,MYLES

SUB IN by WHITE III,STERLING

REBOUND DEF by ALEVOK,CONOR

GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
ASSIST by WHITE III,STERLING

FOUL by ALEVOK,CONOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
SUB IN by RUTH,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



